NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010
For further information, contact:
Shannon Klahn, Marketing Communications Officer
Phone: (920) 652-3118
sklahn@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First appoints Judy L. Heun to Board of Directors

MANITOWOC, Wis, April 26, 2019 -- Bank First is pleased to announce the appointment of Judy L. Heun to its Board of Directors.

"Ms. Heun is an outstanding addition to the Board," stated Michael Ansay, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Bank First. "With her extensive background in finance and operations, Ms. Heun offers a diverse range of skills that will be instrumental in assessing



Judy L. Heun

opportunities to strengthen our operational model and add value to the customer experience."

Ms. Heun currently serves as Vice President and Controller for Kohler Company's Kitchen & Bath North America sector, a position she has held since 2017. In this role, she is accountable for the financial results of a multi-billion dollar international company. She also advises and directs the company leadership of the financial implications of various investments.

"We are delighted to welcome Judy to the Bank First Board of Directors," stated Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First. "She brings a demonstrated history of strong financial discipline to the Bank, as well as a wealth of experience in the areas of financial planning, forecasting, costing, and all other financial accounting processes. These experiences contribute additional strength to the Board, allowing us to continue enhancing shareholder value."

Dedicated to the community, Ms. Heun is involved in her local church and soccer program, recently serving on both the school and soccer boards. She served as the finance committee chair for the St. John the Baptist school board for six years, and served as a board member, treasurer, and team manager of the Plymouth Soccer Club.

Ms. Heun became a Director of the Bank in April 2019 and will be nominated for election to the Corporation's Board of Directors in June 2019.

Bank First is an independent community bank incorporated in 1894, with 18 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Sheboygan, Outagamie, Winnebago, Waupaca and Barron counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-member of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services for over 50 Midwest banks. The Bank employs approximately 247 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.81 billion as of March 31, 2019. Further information about Bank First is available at www.BankFirstWI.bank.

###

Forward Looking Statements: This news release may contain certain "forward-looking statements" that represent Bank First National Corporation's expectations or beliefs concerning future events. Such forward-looking statements are about matters that are inherently subject to risks and uncertainties. Because of the risks and uncertainties inherent in forward looking statements, readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on them, whether included in this news release or made elsewhere from time to time by Bank First National Corporation or on its behalf. Bank First National Corporation disclaims any obligation to update such forward-looking statements. In addition, statements regarding historical stock price performance are not indicative of or guarantees of future price performance.